BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315

Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ECHOSTAR TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION,

v.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner: **Docket Number: 40621**

Name: Patrick Sullivan

Address: 5701 S. Santa Fe Drive

Littleton, CO 80120

Phone Number: (303) 723-2909

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

THIS MATTER has not been scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals. On July 10, 2003, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

Schedule No.: 27399-34695-001

Category: Valuation Property Type: Personal

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2002 actual value of the subject property.

40621.03.doc 1

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on these matters.

DATED and MAILED this 11th day of July, 2003.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Karen E. Hart

Julia a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

July 10, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Jackie J. Brown

OF ASSESSMEN

Echostar Technologies Corporation

Tax Dept. 5701 S. Santa Fe Drive Littleton, CO 80120 303-723-2909

 Date 1/9/03 # of pages

 To RAA
 Frem RAT SULLIVAL

 Co./Dept
 Co. If Chostal

 Phone #
 Phone # 703-723-2909

 Fax #
 Fax # 303 723-1293

303-866-4485

Fax:

July 9, 2003

Colorado State Board of Assessment Appeals

Room 315

1313 Sherman Street

Denver CO 80203

RE:

Petition 40621

Tax Year 2002

Honorable Board:

Please accept this letter as notification of our request to withdraw petition 40621.

The Arapahoe County Assessor's Office has provided Echostar Technologies Corp. with a special notice of valuation that assigns the total actual value for 2002 at \$6,255,570. A copy is attached for your files.

Arapahoe County and Echostar Technologies have agreed that the right to appeal for a refund claim (abatement petition) for the 2002 tax year is available and that withdrawing the 2002 petition with the BAA does not waive this right.

Please accept my apologies for any inconvenience this petition has caused. Thank you for your time, assistance and patience with this matter.

Sincerely,

Patrick Sullivan

Notifications:

Mr. John Williams, Arapahoe County

Fax 303-738-7836